

## Rental Agreement must accompany dock fee payment. March 15<sup>th</sup> Deadline for Dock Rental Agreement and payment Rental payment will not be accepted without completed rental agreement.

## Lake Forest Yacht Club 2025 Dock Slip Rental Agreement

## Member Rental Fee: \$725.00

| 2025 Dock Slip Rental Information  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| New Renewal2024 Slip #:  | Boat Insurer/Policy#   |  |
| Name   |  | -  |
| Address  |  |  |
| Cell Phone:  | E-Mail:  |  |
| Boat Registration #  | Boat Type  |  |
| Make Color   | Length:  | Width  |
| Club Dock Slip Rental policy and regulations for Lake Forest Yacht Club (LFYC) members:  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Only members in good standing have the club must be paid up to date before doc</li> <li>Only boats registered in the name of active pricing. A COPY OF THE CURRENT BOAGREEMENT.</li> <li>Boats docked without proper identification owner's expense.</li> <li>The Lake Forest Yacht Club (LFYC) has boats at the owner's expense. LFYC will damage(s) which may occur with the removement of the company of the conditions.</li> <li>LFYC does not guarantee dock renter ability responsibility of the dock renter to safely melevel conditions.</li> </ol> | the right to remove any visit be held harmless for any or val of such boat.  must be removed by December removal from the water. d on any docks. lity to use the lake waters for ons or state regulated water to use the dock slip due to we be membered on the water. | slip or launch used.  poring at members' dock rental ACCOMPANY THIS RENTAL  etion of the Dock Master at the bly damaged, sinking, or sunkinginal damage(s) or additional over 1st, 2025, or the LFYC may boating. Lake water level may level draw down. Dock Renter ater level conditions and is the |
| I will abide by all the Club Dock rental regulations (LFYC) free from any and all liability including injur of the premises. I also agree to reimburse the LF premises. I have read the above Club Lease Reguland am in full compliance with these regulation  | ry to person(s) or property and /<br>FYC for any damage to the pre-<br>lations and warrant by my sig   | or loss in connection with the use mises arising from my use of the  |
| Member Signature   | Date   |  |

All questions and comments regarding 2025 Dock Slip Rental should be referred to: Frank Gutowski Dock Master, 201-679-5837 or LFYC Office, 973-663-0158